

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1026

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Ice Cream” and substitute “Frozen Desserts”; in line 3, strike “ice cream” and substitute “frozen desserts”; and strike beginning with “ice” in line 4 down through “cream” in line 5 and substitute “frozen desserts”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6 strike “(3) HAND DIPPED ICE CREAM” and substitute:

“(D) IF HAND DIPPED, ANY OF THE ITEMS LISTED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION”.